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1. Vined KumiirSrivastava,
S/e Lite U.N. lil,
C/. Chief Ins~e cter Tickets (Sta tien),
N. ilway, M_rada»ad.

2. Vineet KUDlaI'Sin9h,
S/ Late Prem Shankar Singh,
R/ e H 355 H, ilway ria rthl. Col ny,
Mer.da ad.

3. Mohd. Asim, SI Sri Iahilh.q Husain,
IV- Ville 8. .0. Dingarpur,
District - M rad.bad.

Iw n E is n S/o Lite T.E.Edis n•.tV 0 11-23' 1Uy • Harthla eel \.Jny,
M za dabs d, ••••• to ~~l;i::ants.

( Y Advocate : Shri A. K. Sinha)

Versu§

1. Union of India,
through General !V1inagel',
N. ilw.y, .roda H use,
NewDelhi.

2. Divisional ilway Manager (P),
N. ilway, Mer.daDa •

3. Kul ift Ni ra in ShaI'm."
S/- P.S. Sharma,
C/. Chief Ins~e ctor Tickets
(Stati n), N. ilway,
M radabad. • ••••• Res endents.

(By Advocate ; Sbri A. V. Srivastava)

OnDER

By Hon'ble Maj. Gen. K..K.Srivastaya, A.M. .•
In this QAinstituted under Secti n 19 of A.T. Act,1985,
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the .pplicantshave challenged the rder dated 9.9.1998
(Annexure-A-l) y which resp ndent No.~ w~s directed f r

L ce I Training f.r p sting a s Seni r Ticket C llecter.

The .pplicants have prayed f r quashin the rder dated

9.9.1998 .nd directing the respendent No.1 & 2 n t te

pest resp ndent No.3 in the Ticket Checking cadre and post him

elsewhere .gainst some sedenta ry j •• Ci s per rec mmendati n

~f Chief Medical Officer. The grievance f the apftl:iCants,

wh are w rking as Ticket C llect r, is that res,.ondent No.3
i.~. Shri Kuldift Narain ShallIlO,wh was working as Telec

Miintainer in the Si,nal Er.nch of the Divisi n has been

,osted .s Senior Ticket C llector. This OA has been

c 'ntested y the res errlents by filing c unter affidavit.

•

2. Shri A.K. Sinha, learned counsel fer the aftplicant

. su.mitted that the action of the res~ ndent No.2 is illegal

arbitrary and sgainst the MediCiil rec mmendati n, wh is

fl uting the rules oPJenly. Learne c unsel su mitte that

as per e ieal a vice Anne xure-A-2 , the Me ic.l uthorities

h ve fund the res ndent No.3 hear:t~ atient and therc-

fere since he is fit in ~ MediCiil Categ ry ee-one) 1he
k.-

Medical Authorities have reeemmendedfer sedentary j ••

fer resft ndent N .3 which d es n t inv lve uch fthysicwl

exertion. Learne counsel argue that j o. f Seni r Ticket
~

Colle ct r which inv 1veS tra in running/ ~era tion is not

S8 @..ntaryj e••

3. learned ceunse 1 ar!luefi th.t as per , licy centained

in aailw.I· Bear~ ~let1:r a.tea 21.9.1964 (NRPS 2654) if
~.ec area an : ~ ~

one iSL tiie.l Cite O-:J-e:&" b! shoulcl ~ peste. in all~d.

c.teg.ry. In fact th! posting ef the res,ondent Ne.3 as

Senior Ticket Collacter is .eunti to attversely ·••ffect tn,

L
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romotional avenue of the a licants therefore posting of

re sponc'errt No.3 a s Senior Ticket Colle ctor is liable to be

quashed. Learne counsel invited our attention to '-I

also wruch is the order datea 19.7.1999 and wherein it is

clearly mentioned that respondent No.3 has been posted
~ ~

a s Chief Ticket Collector which is defined as ~ Tccnc~.

4. ResistiI;l9 the claim of the applicants Shri A.V.

Srivastava. learned counsel for the respondents submitted that

the post of Chief Ticket COllector does not involve much

hysical exertion. Laerned counsel submitte that it is not

for these applicants to seek any alternative job. It is for t' e

dministratio~ to examine all the aspects in respect of mecu ceLly-

aecategorised persons through a sc~~enin committee consistin

of three Junior Administrative Grace Officers. The screening

.committee also takes Care tha t de-ice tegorised staff is not

subj ecte d to suffer financial loss after his absorption.

The contention of the applicants that the sC.t'eening committee

did not consider the medical recommendation is unfounded.

5. e have hear the counsel for the parties, considered

their submissions and erused the records.

6. On perusal of nnexure-~2, we find that the respondent

No.3 has been found fit in r"l'edical Category Bee-I and below
~

and the edical Authorities have recommendedfor sedentary

jobs not involving much phlasic~tl exertion for respondent NO.3.

The ledical uthorities vide'their letter dated 2.7.1998

( nnexure-~-3) have cla rif ied the word 'sedenta ry jobs' as,

'No involvement of Trains running or Train assLnq", rom

the eru seI of record, it is not clear whethe r the job of the

Head Ticket Collector- will be considere as sedentary or not.

In fo ct, in our opinion, the zesponuerrt s should obta in the

medical opinion in this regard~~~

~ ••••4.



-<4-

7. ~Jefine th.t the .pplic.nts hive file • represent.tien

a.tea 26.'10.1998 which is ,Annexure-A.7 ~ the seoe has not

been aeeiaeel se far. In the intere st ef justice, we aireet

the respenaent We.2 te censiaer the Sine in view f cur

af'Ie s.:W aiscussi ns iI1aaecide the S.m! y PisS.in~ the

ebt•.inln!j

the • perie. ef three
.~

Trlltun.l V.> filed .ef re hi •

nths f re m the

8. The OA. stines f 1n.11y Ilisp.sea ef with ne er.er

as t. cest =

MEMBER (J)


